
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

RE - TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO 
TENDER 

 
 

CONTRACT NO: SCM/MOH/51/2015 
 

SMITHFIELD / SOMIDOPARK: CONSTRUCTION OF ACCESS COLLECTORS, 
INTERNAL STREETS AND RELATED STORMWATER 

(MIG/FS0931/R,ST/12/13) 
 
Mohokare Local Municipality hereby invites all suitable and competent contractors to submit 
bids for the construction of paved access collectors, internal streets and related storm water in 
Smithfield / Mofulatshepe. 
 
Tenderers should have a CIDB grading of 6CE PE or 7CE or higher. Regulation 25(8) of the 
CIDB regulations will apply for Potentially Emerging (PE) contractors who satisfy the criteria 
stated in the Tender Data. 
 
Tenders shall be evaluated using the functionality criteria comprising of the following: 
 

Category of Functionality Maximum Score 

Experience of the bidder 40 

Number & Experience of key personnel 20 

Construction schedule 10 

Availability / Allocation of resources 10 

Bank rating 20 

Total Points 100 

Minimum required score for further evaluation is 75 points 
 
The appointed contractor will be expected to subcontract a portion of the works to the 
local SMMEs 
 
The 90/10 (Price 90 & B-BBEE status level of contribution 10) Preference point system will 
be used. 
 
Tender documents will be available from Mohokare Local Municipal Offices in Zastron from     
18 December 2015 during working hours (Mon- Fri; 08:00- 16:30) upon payment of a non- 
refundable cash deposit of R 1 000 000.00 
 
Tender document reservations: 

 Reservations for tender documents must be done not later than 14 January 2016 at 13:00 

 No tender documents will be issued at the site briefing without a reservation and no tender 
document will be issued after the site briefing.  

 
The completed tenders should be inserted in a single duly sealed envelope and clearly marked as 
follows: 
 
CONTRACT NO. SCM/MOH/51/2015 
 SMITHFIELD / SOMIDOPARK: CONSTRUCTION OF ACCESS COLLECTORS, 



 

INTERNAL STREETS AND RELATED STORMWATER (MIG/FS0931/R,ST/12/13) 
 

The details for the submission of the completed tender documents are as follows: 
 
CLOSING DATE        : 05 FEBRUARY 2016 at 14:00 
 
ADDRESS FOR SUBMISSION OF TENDER  : The Municipal Manager 
          Mohokare Local Municipality 
          PO Box 20 
          Zastron 9550 
 
NB:                The following will not be considered: 

(a) Tenders received after the closing date and time indicated herein. 
(b) Tenders of which the envelopes have not been duly marked for identification. 
(c) Posted, faxed and telephonic tenders or those completed in pencil. 

 
A compulsory site inspection will be held at Mohokare Local Municipality’s Town Hall in 
Smithfield on 15 January 2016 at 11:00.  
 
For any Supply Chain- related enquiries and tender document reservations, please contact        
Mr. L. Sebatane (Supply Chain Accountant) on 081 263 2182 or by email 
les@mohokare.gov.za  . For technical related enquiries, please contact Mr. S. Shamase (Act. 
PMU Manager) on 081 756 9904 or by email skhu.shamase@yahoo.com  
 
Please note that Mohokare Local Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any 
other bid and reserves the right to accept the whole or part of the bid.  
 
 
 
 
 
________________________ 
TC PANYANI 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

mailto:les@mohokare.gov.za
mailto:skhu.shamase@yahoo.com

